7, 2021 and amended September 3, 2021 to provide speech and language assessments and therapy 
sessions, to include the following: 

A. By adding additional speech and language assessments and therapy sessions; and 

B. By increasing the AGREEMENT amount by one hundred seventy-one thousand and six 
hundred thirty DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($171,630.00) from seventy five thousand and forty 
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($75,040.00), for a total AGREEMENT amount of two hundred 
forty-six thousand, s ix hundred seventy DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($246,670.00) and 

2. Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not 
specifically amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written.

[...]

to 25 participants per cohort, to include the following: 

A. By adding Eight, two-hour v irtual training cohort(s) for up to 50 participants per cohort per 
the attached Training Confirmation Agreement dated September 8, 2021 ; and 

B. By increasing the AGREEMENT amount by Thirty-two Thousand DOLLARS AND 00/1 00 
($32,000.00) from Twenty-four Thousand DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($24,000.00), for a total 
AGREEMENT amount of Fifty-six Thousand DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($56,000.00). 

2. Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not 
specifically amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any 
Article or portion thereof is supplemented, that supplement shall be considered added thereto, and